AN ORDINANCE # 107

TO AMEND AN ORDINANCE ENACTED ON AUGUST 3, 1960, BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF DORCHESTER, RELATING TO THE GRANT OF A FRANCHISE TO THE AMERICAN GAS COMPANY OF WISCONSIN, INC., BY EXTENDING THE TIME WITHIN WHICH PERFORMANCE IS REQUIRED OF THE COMPANY, FOR ONE YEAR.

The Village Board of the Village of Borchester DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The ordinance of the Village of Dorchester, enacted on August 3, 1960, whereby the American Gas Company of Wisconsin, Inc., was granted a franchise to supply gas within said village, is hereby amended by striking the word "two" from the phrase therein that said franchise "shall be void if the Company shall not have commenced to provide service within a two-year period after acceptance date," and inserting, in lieu thereof, the word "three."

Section 2. It is the intent of this amending ordinance that said

Company shall have not to exceed three years from the date of its acceptance

of said franchise grant within which it shall commence to provide service.

In all other respects, the said original granting ordinance and the terms

and conditions thereof are hereby confirmed.

Section 3. This ordinance is effective upon passage and publication as required by law.

Dated this 6 day of June, 1962.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD:

C. G. Wetterau

Village President

ATTEST

L. D. Soronson, Village Clerk

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that attached hereto is a full, true, and
complete copy of an Ordinance duly adopted by unanimous vote
of the Village Board of the Village of Dorchester, Wisconsin,
on June 6 ₀ , 1962.
THIS Ordinance granting a Franchise to AMERICAN GAS COMPANY OF
WISCONSIN, INC., to operate and maintain a Gas Plant, Gas System
or both in the Village of Dorchester, was accepted by the
AMERICAN GAS COMPANY OF WISCONSIN, INC.
IN TESTIMONY VHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the
seal of said Village of Dorchester, this
June 6, 1962. Lydl Lovenson
Lloyd D. Sorenson, Clerk

.